
     HIMACHAL PRADESH  

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  

 

No.09-07/2020-PSC(R-IV)     “CORRIGENDUM”     Dated: 14.06.2021  

 

 

    Apropos to advertisement No. 13/5-2021 published in „The Tribune‟ 

„GIRIRAJ‟ and „Divya Himachal‟ on 29.05.2021 and detailed advertisement uploaded on 

Commission‟s website (http://www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc), it is notified for information of all 

concerned that the name of Department in Para-I of detailed advertisement may be read as 

Himachal Pradesh Power Corporation Limited under the Department of MPP & POWER instead 

of Department of Public Works. Further, in detailed advertisement No. 13/5-2021 and 14/5-2021, 

condition at Sr. No. 3 under Para “Computer Based Test/Offline Test”, advertisement No. may 

please be read as 13/5-2021 and 14/5-2021 instead of 21-5/2021-D and 24-5/2021-D.  Other 

terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.  

 

 

            Sd/- 

 (Ashutosh Garg), I.A.S., 

            Secretary, 

   H.P. Public Service Commission. 

  

 


